508162152 10/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8209333

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
EMC CORPORATIO	N		09/22/2023		
			·		
RECEIVING PARTY					
Name:		RODUCTS L.P.			
Street Address:	1 DELL				
City:	ROUND	ROCK			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	78682				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
Property Ty Patent Number:	·	Number			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:		9535973 9607074			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:		9607075 10007716			
Patent Number:		0013476			
Patent Number:		0027529			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number:		10027553			
Patent Number:		0050910			
Patent Number:		0146851			
Patent Number:		0169122			
Patent Number:		0237119			
		0243779			
		0346229			
		0379932			
		0402428			
		0425291			
Patent Number:	- -	0459779			

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10489226
Patent Number:	10554479
Patent Number:	10572277
Patent Number:	10574510
Patent Number:	10574551
Patent Number:	10686648
Patent Number:	10693707
Patent Number:	10700919
Patent Number:	10700920
Patent Number:	10715379
Patent Number:	10791148
Patent Number:	10803133
Patent Number:	10873508
Patent Number:	10884835
Patent Number:	10891345
Patent Number:	10979304
Patent Number:	11003521
Patent Number:	11010220
Patent Number:	11080116
Patent Number:	11159364
Patent Number:	11170061
Patent Number:	11303502
Patent Number:	11329860
Patent Number:	11362881
Application Number:	15417593
Application Number:	17133914
Application Number:	17961569
Application Number:	17961574
Application Number:	15429928
Application Number:	16236385
Application Number:	17329124
Application Number:	17483818
PCT Number:	US2014035903
PCT Number:	US2015027914
PCT Number:	US2015028004
PCT Number:	US2015028022
PCT Number:	US2018023909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	jeannie.wu@dell.com			
Correspondent Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.			
Address Line 1:	1 DELL WAY			
Address Line 4:	ROUND ROCK, TEXAS 78682			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. REYES			

NAME OF SUBMITTER.	JASONA. NETES
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Reyes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2023

Total Attachments: 15

source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page2.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page3.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page4.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page5.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page6.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page7.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page8.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page9.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page10.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page11.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page12.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page12.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page13.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page14.tif source=MoonPatentAssignmentExecuted#page14.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (this "**Assignment**") is made effective as of September 22, 2023, by and between **EMC Corporation**, a Massachusetts corporation ("**Assignor**"), and **Dell Products L.P.**, a Texas limited partnership ("**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, Moogsoft Inc. is the registered owner of the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Moogsoft Inc. merged with and into Assignor on August 11, 2023 by virtue of a merger governed by that certain Agreement and Plan of Merger dated August 11, 2023, attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> (the "**Merger**"); and

WHEREAS, by virtue of the Merger, Assignor now owns the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to sell, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Patents (defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "**Transferred Patents**"):

(a) each of the patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, together with any patent issuing on any patent applications listed on the schedule, including any rights of priority in or to any of the foregoing patents or patent applications;

(b) each patent and patent application that derives priority from any of the patents or patent applications described in clause "(a)" above, including all extensions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, substitutions, provisionals, continuations, continuations-inpart, conversions, prolongations, continued examinations, continued prosecution applications, and domestic and foreign counterparts that derive priority from any of the patents or patent applications described in clause "(a)" above, and each patent issuing on any of the foregoing;

(c) each patent or patent application that is referenced by a terminal disclaimer filed in connection with any of the patents or patent applications identified in clause "(a)" or clause "(b)" above;

(d) all rights to apply in any and all jurisdictions anywhere in the world for patents, certificates of inventions, utility models, or other governmental grants with respect to each Transferred Patent, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to any convention, treaty, agreement or understanding;

1

(e) to the extent they exist, any and all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Transferred Patents, and items in any of the foregoing clauses "(a)" through and including "(d)" above, including all causes of action and other enforcement rights for (i) damages, (ii) injunctive relief, (iii) any other remedies of any kind (in each of the cases in clauses "(i)", "(ii)", and "(iii)" of this clause "(e)" for past, current, and future infringement), and (iv) all claims and rights to collect royalties, income, profits, and other payments under or on account of each of the Transferred Patents, and items in any of the foregoing clauses "(a)" through and including "(d)" above.

2. Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Transferred Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorney or agent of record to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction for recordation or other official recognition.

4. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver other documents which the Assignee, its successors and assigns request to effect the terms of this Assignment and to execute and deliver any and all affidavits, testimonies, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens and other documentation as requested to effect the terms of this Assignment.

5. Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, reasonably cooperate with Assignee and Assignee's representatives, and shall execute and deliver such documents and take such other actions as Assignee may request, to cause to be conveyed to Assignee and its successors or assigns all of the rights, titles and interests intended to be conveyed to Assignee under this Assignment.

6. Assignor hereby irrevocably nominates, constitutes and appoints Assignee as the true and lawful attorney-in-fact of Assignor (with full power of substitution) and hereby authorizes Assignee, in the name of and on behalf of Assignor, to execute, deliver, acknowledge, certify, file and record any document and to take any other action (on or at any time after the date of this Assignment) that Assignee may deem appropriate for the purpose of collecting, asserting, enforcing or perfecting any claim, right or interest of any kind that is included in or relates to any of the Transferred Patents or otherwise carrying out or facilitating any of the transactions contemplated hereby. The power of attorney referred to in the preceding sentence is and shall be coupled with an interest and shall be irrevocable and shall survive the dissolution or insolvency of Assignor.

7. The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns of the Transferred Patents and other rights set forth above. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

8. Any rule of construction to the effect that ambiguities are to be resolved against the drafting party will not be applied in the construction or interpretation of this Assignment. The

words "include", "including" and variations thereof will be deemed to be followed by the words "without limitation". The use of "or" will not be deemed to be exclusive. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts (including electronic .pdf counterparts), each of which when executed will be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together will constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

EMC CORPORATION

CLARE By:

Name: Christopher Garcia

DELL PRODUCTS L.P.

CHANS Bv:

Name: Christopher Garcia

Title: Senior Vice President & Asst. Secretary Title: Senior Vice President & Asst. Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 065179 FRAME: 0986

Exhibit A

Agreement and Plan of Merger

[See attached]

PATENT REEL: 065179 FRAME: 0987

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Agreement and Plan of Merger (this "**Agreement**") is made and entered into as of August 11, 2023, by and between EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation ("**EMC**"), and Moogsoft Inc., a Delaware corporation ("**Moogsoft**").

WHEREAS, Moogsoft is a subsidiary of EMC; and

WHEREAS, Moogosft and EMC wish to merge (the "Merger") pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 11.02 of Chapter 156D of the Massachusetts General Laws ("Chapter 156D"), on the terms and subject to the conditions provided for in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties hereby agree, in accordance with the applicable provisions of the DGCL and Chapter 156D, and subject to the terms and conditions set forth herein, as follows:

1. <u>Terms and Conditions of Merger</u>.

1.1 <u>The Merger</u>. Upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in this Agreement, and in accordance with the DGCL and Chapter 156D, at the Effective Time (as defined herein), Moogosft shall be merged with and into EMC, and the separate existence of Moogosft shall thereupon cease, and EMC shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation").

1.2 <u>Effective Time</u>. Subject to the provisions of this Agreement and in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL and Chapter 156D, as soon as practicable after the execution and delivery of this Agreement and the receipt of a written consent of the sole director of EMC adopting this Agreement and approving the Merger, EMC shall file Articles of Merger (the "Articles of Merger") with the Massachusetts Secretary of State pursuant to Section 11.06 of Chapter 156D of the Massachusetts General Laws and shall file a Certificate of Merger (the "Certificate of Merger") with the Delaware Secretary of State pursuant to the DGCL and make all other filings or recordings required by the DGCL and Chapter 156D in connection with the Merger. The Merger shall become effective on the date specified in the Certificate of Merger (the "Effective Time").

1.3 <u>Effect on Equity Interests</u>. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder of any equity interests of EMC or Moogsoft:

(a) <u>Capital Stock of EMC.</u> The Merger shall have no effect on the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of EMC, which shall be the Surviving Corporation in the Merger.

(b) <u>Capital Stock of Moogsoft</u>. Each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of Moogsoft shall be automatically canceled pursuant to the Merger and shall cease to exist, and no consideration shall be delivered in exchange therefor.

1

2. <u>Articles of Merger; Effect of Merger</u>.

2.1 <u>Articles of Merger</u>. The Merger shall be consummated in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the Articles of Merger and the Certificate of Merger.

2.2 <u>Effect of Merger</u>. Upon consummation of the Merger at the Effective Time: (a) Moogsoft shall cease to exist and (b) EMC shall continue in existence as the Surviving Corporation and, without further transfer, succeed to and possess all rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Moogsoft, and all of the assets and property of whatever kind and character of Moogsoft shall vest in EMC, as the Surviving Corporation, without further deed; thereafter, EMC, as the Surviving Corporation, shall be liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of Moogsoft, and any claim or judgment against Moogsoft may be enforced against EMC, as the Surviving Corporation, in accordance with the DGCL.

3. <u>Additional Terms and Conditions</u>.

3.1 <u>Articles of Organization</u>. From and after the Effective Time, the articles of organization of EMC shall be the articles of organization of the Surviving Corporation, until further amended.

3.2 <u>Bylaws</u>. From and after the Effective Time, the bylaws of EMC shall be the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, until further amended.

3.3 <u>Directors and Officers</u>. From and after the Effective Time, the director and officers of EMC immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be the director and officers of the Surviving Corporation, and such director and officers shall continue to serve the Surviving Corporation in their respective positions until their respective successors are elected and qualified or until their earlier death, resignation or removal.

4. <u>Miscellaneous</u>.

4.1 <u>Termination and Abandonment</u>. This Agreement may be terminated and the Merger abandoned at any time before the Effective Time by EMC.

4.2 <u>Entire Agreement; Amendment</u>. This Agreement contains the entire agreement between the parties hereto, and supersedes all prior oral or written agreements, commitments or understandings with respect to the matters provided for herein. This Agreement may be modified, supplemented or amended only by a writing duly executed by both parties in accordance with applicable provisions of the DGCL and Chapter 156D.

4.3 <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same document, and shall become effective when one or more counterparts have been signed by each of the parties and delivered to the other party.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be executed on its behalf as of the date first written above.

EMC CORPORATION

By:

Name: Christopher Garcia Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary

MOOGSOFT INC.

By:

Name: Christopher Garcia Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

[Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger]

PATENT REEL: 065179 FRAME: 0990

Schedule 1

Patents and Patent Applications

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/262,870	4/28/2014	9,529,890	12/27/2016	System for decomposing events from managed infrastructures using a topology proximity engine, graph topologies, and k- means clustering
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/262,861	4/28/2014	9,607,074	3/28/2017	Alert dashboard system and method from event clustering
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/262,884	4/28/2014	9,607,075	3/28/2017	Situation dashboard system and method from event clustering
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/262,890	4/28/2014	9,535,973	1/3/2017	Methods for decomposing events from managed infrastructures
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/325,521	7/8/2014	10,013,476	7/3/2018	System for decomposing clustering events from managed infrastructures
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/325,575	7/8/2014	10,007,716	6/26/2018	System for decomposing clustering events from managed infrastructures coupled to a data extraction device
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/605,872	1/26/2015	10,146,851	12/4/2018	DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES USING GRAPH ENTROPY
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	14/606,946	1/27/2015	10,044,549	8/7/2018	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR SELF UPDATING AGENTS AND ANALYTICS
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/213,752	7/19/2016	10,237,119	3/19/2019	DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES USING GRAPH ENTROPY

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/213,862	7/19/2016	10,700,920	6/30/2020	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A FLOATING POINT UNIT
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/348,731	11/10/2016	10,379,932	8/13/2019	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/350,950	11/14/2016	10,474,520	11/12/2019	METHODS FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/375,958	12/12/2016	10,050,910	8/14/2018	APPLICATION OF NEURAL NETS TO DETERMINE THE PROBABILITY OF AN EVENT BEING CAUSAL
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/376,110	12/12/2016	10,402,428	9/3/2019	EVENT CLUSTERING SYSTEM
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/382,884	12/19/2016	10,574,551	2/25/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/382,988	12/19/2016	10,169,122	1/1/2019	METHODS FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/385,304	12/20/2016	10,459,779	10/29/2019	ALERT DASHBOARD SYSTEM AND METHOD FROM EVENT CLUSTERING
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/417,497	1/27/2017	10,489,226	11/26/2019	SITUATION DASHBOARD SYSTEM AND METHOD FROM EVENT CLUSTERING

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/417,593	1/27/2017	20170141948A 1	[•]	SITUATION DASHBOARD SYSTEM AND METHOD FROM EVENT CLUSTERING
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/429,371	2/10/2017	10,554,479	2/4/2020	ALERT DASHBOARD SYSTEM WITH SITUATION ROOM
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/429,928	2/10/2017	20170155559A 1	[•]	ALERT DASHBOARD SYSTEM WITH SITUATION ROOM
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/430,929	2/13/2017	10,572,277	2/25/2020	ALERT DASHBOARD SYSTEM WITH SITUATION ROOM
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/432,081	2/14/2017	10,243,779	3/26/2019	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES WITH SITUATION ROOM
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/441,426	2/24/2017	10,884,835	1/5/2021	SITUATION DASHBOARD SYSTEM AND METHOD FROM EVENT CLUSTERING
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/493,439	4/21/2017	10,346,229	7/9/2019	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/592,689	5/11/2017	10,027,553	7/17/2018	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR SELF UPDATING AGENTS AND ANALYTICS
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/596,648	5/16/2017	10,027,529	7/17/2018	DISTRIBUTED SYSTEM FOR SELF UPDATING AGENTS AND ANALYTICS
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/810,297	11/13/2017	10,979,304	4/13/2021	AGENT TECHNOLOGY SYSTEM WITH MONITORING POLICY

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/811,667	11/13/2017	10,425,291	9/24/2019	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES WITH PREDICTION OF A NETWORKS TOPOLOGY
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/811,715	11/14/2017	11,010,220	5/18/2021	SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A FEEDBACK SIGNALIZER FUNCTOR
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/811,688	11/14/2017	10,873,508	12/22/2020	MODULARITY AND SIMILARITY GRAPHICS SYSTEM WITH MONITORING POLICY
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/833,046	12/6/2017	10,803,133	10/12/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A REFERENCE TOOL SIGNALIZER
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/854,001	12/26/2017	11,170,061	11/9/2021	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A REFERENCE TOOL SIGNALIZER
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	15/854,091	12/26/2017	10,891,345	1/12/2021	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A REFERENCE TOOL SIGNALIZER
Moogsoft, Inc.	UK	GB20189562A	6/11/2018	GB2568561	5/27/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A REFERENCE TOOL SIGNALIZER

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/041,792	7/22/2018	10,574,510	2/25/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES USING SYNTAX PATTERN
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/041,851	7/23/2018	10,715,379	7/14/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES WITH BITWISE OPERATION
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/043,168	7/24/2018	10,693,707	6/23/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES WITH SEMANTIC CLUSTERING
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/140,508	9/24/2018	10,700,919	6/30/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES WITH SEMANTIC CURVATURE
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/204,096	11/29/2018	11,159,364	10/26/2021	A SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH A MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURE
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/206,283	11/30/2018	10,791,148	9/29/2020	SYSTEM IN COMMUNICATION WITH A MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURE
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/231,957	12/25/2018	11,003,521	5/11/2021	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES WITH NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/232,110	12/26/2018	11,080,116	8/3/2021	METHODS FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/236,385	12/29/2018	US2019013837 2A1	[•]	SYSTEM FOR MANAGING AN INSTRUCTURE WITH SECURITY

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/236,551	12/30/2018	10,686,648	6/16/2020	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING CLUSTERING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/237,663	12/31/2018	11,362,881	6/14/2022	DISTRIBUED SYSTEM FOR SELF UPDATING AGENTS AND PROVIDES SECURITY
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	16/902,344	6/16/2020	11,303,502	4/12/2022	SYSTEM WITH A PLURALITY OF LOWER TIERS OF INFORMATION COUPLED TO A TOP TIER OF INFORMATION
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	17/133,914	12/24/2020	US2021025822 5A1	[•]	Frequency-Based Sorting Algorithm for Feature Sparse NLP Datasets
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	17/204,926	3/17/2021	11,329,860	5/10/2022	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS THAT INCLUDES USER INTERFACE
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	17/329,124	5/24/2021	US2021030620 0A1	[•]	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS AND UNSTRUCTURED DATA
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	17/483,818	9/24/2021	US2022001441 9A1	[•]	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS AND UNSTRUCTURED DATA
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	17/961,569	10/7/2022	US2023003098 8A1	[•]	SYSTEM FOR MANAGING AN INSTRUCTURE WITH SECURITY
Moogsoft, Inc.	US	17/961,574	10/7/2022	[•]	[•]	SYSTEM FOR MANAGING AN INSTRUCTURE SECURITY
Moogsoft, Inc.	WO	WO2018US23 909A	3/23/2018	WO2019112638 A1	6/13/2019	SYSTEM FOR DECOMPOSING EVENTS FROM MANAGED INFRASTRUCTURES THAT INCLUDES A REFERENCE TOOL SIGNALIZER

Registered Owner	Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent / Publication No.	Issue Date	Title
Moogsoft, Inc.	WO	WO2015US28 004A	4/28/2015	WO2015168132 A1	11/5/2015	Situation dashboard system and method from event clustering
Moogsoft, Inc.	WO	WO2015US28 022A	4/28/2015	WO2015168141 A1	11/5/2015	Methods for decomposing events from managed infrastructures
Moogsoft, Inc.	WO	WO2014US35 903A	4/29/2014	WO2014179332 A1	11/6/2014	System for decomposing events from managed infrastructures
Moogsoft, Inc.	WO	WO2015US27 914A	4/28/2015	WO2015168071 A1	11/5/2015	Alert dashboard system and method from event clustering